

PURCHASING AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT (843) 918-2170 FAX: (843) 918-2182 www.cityofmyrtlebeach.com

Addendum #01 October 12, 2022 IFB 23-B0019 Replacement Shade Sails for Myrtle Beach Boardwalk

The purpose of this Addendum #01 to IFB 23-B0019 for Replacement Shade Sails for Myrtle Beach Boardwalk, dated October 10, 2022, is to update the following:

- The phrase "Shade Sail Installer" will replace the word "Contractor" wherever it appears in the Specifications.
- Bidders are to submit references of previous work equal to or in greater caliber than the proposed project, with pictures as appropriate.
- Photos of shade sail colors and patterns are attached and are hereby made a part of this addendum.

Bids will be received until 2:00PM (local time) on Monday October 31, 2022.

Please send in your proposal as a sealed bid to the address below: City of Myrtle Beach 3231 Mr. Joe White Avenue Myrtle Beach, SC 29577 Attn: Purchasing Division/David Bernstein

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact the undersigned below.

Thank-you, City of Myrtle Beach David Bernstein/Procurement Office/Buyer Email: dbernstein@cityofmyrtlebeach.com



